ENROLLED SENATE
BILL NO. 906 By: Taylor and Haney of the
Senate

and

Hamilton (James) and
Steidley of the House

An Act relating to funding state legislative
functions; making appropriations to the House of
Representatives; stating purposes; making
appropriations to the State Senate; stating
purposes; making appropriations to the
Legislative Service Bureau; stating purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma House
of Representatives from any monies not otherwise appropriated from
the General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1995, the amount of Eighty-two Thousand Nine Hundred
Twenty-eight Dollars ($82,928.00) or so much thereof as may be
necessary to pay the salaries of the employees of the Oklahoma House
of Representatives, and other necessary expenses.
SENATE
SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma State
Senate from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the General
Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year ending June
30, 1995, the following amount, or so much thereof as may be
necessary to pay monthly salaries of employees, and such contingent
expenses as may be ordered paid therefrom, including the preparation
and printing of the journals and calendars of the Senate and
including the preparation and printing of the permanent journals
thereof, in accordance with the following amount herein set forth:
For expenses of personal services (including retirement and
insurance costs), including those of employees of the Senate,
and expenses of maintenance and operation, including travel
expenses, supplies, materials, printing, equipment, and
printing of permanent journals, and for the renovation and
modification of the Senate area. $109,380.00

LEGISLATIVE SERVICE BUREAU

SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated to the Legislative
Service Bureau from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the
General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1995, the amount of Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred
Fifty-eight Dollars ($17,658.00) or so much thereof as may be
necessary to perform the duties imposed upon the Legislative Service
Bureau by law.

Passed the Senate the 20th day of May, 1994.



President of the Senate

Passed the House of Representatives the 20th day of May, 1994.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives
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